16.01 An Employee who is directed to be personally available and accessible to the 
operations during non-scheduled hours of work shall receive a stand-by payment 
of sixty dollars ($60.00) for each calendar day during the week (Monday-Friday), 
ninety dollars ($90.00) for each calendar day on a weekend (Saturday and Sunday), 
and one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) for each calendar day falling on a 
Statutory Holiday. 

16.02 Employees on stand-by shall be available for a full twenty-four (24) hours in each 
stand-by day. 

16.03 While on stand-by, Employees are required to perform routine maintenance and 
inspection of Town facilities, and this shall not be defined as a call-out.